PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wan-Chih LIN	10/26/2010
Yi-Ming TAI	10/26/2010
Cheng-Wei YANG	10/26/2010
Chia-Wen WU	10/26/2010
Shun-Chih CHEN	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTOTECH Corporation
Street Address:	No.1, Li-Hsin RD. V, Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12986851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 7036217140

 Email:
 mcp@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5439/0104PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-01-04-Assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 129868

501401474 REEL: 025610 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIG	NOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
	issued
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have t	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Lin Wan-Chih	
(Address) No.1, Li-Hsin RD, V, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) <u>Tai Yi-Ming</u> (Address) <u>No.1, Li-Hsin RD. V, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan</u>	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) Yang Cheng-Wei	<u> </u>
(Address) No.1, Li-Hsin RD. V. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any) Wu Chia-Wen	
(Address) No.1, Li-Hsin RD. V. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan n (Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any) Chen Shun-Chih	
(Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any) Chen Shun-Chih Address) No. I. Li-Hsin RD. V. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) OPTOTECH Corporation	
(Address) No. I. Li-Hsin RD. V. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
The First ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O. C.	
(state or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
(state or Country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and ot	her good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNE	E; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to t	
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-exa	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier f	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign	
Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, ex	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced p	roper protection for said invention.
Lin Wan Chih	2010/10/20
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	2010/10/26 (Date)
Tai Yi Ming	2010/10/26
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
Jana Cheng uper	2010/10/26
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
111 01	· · ·
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	2010/10/26 (Date)
	(Date)
(Aten) SHOW_comb	2010/10/26
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Date)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT

REEL: 025610 FRAME: 0131